### 900761625

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM798677

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	16	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Monte Catini		03/23/2023	Corporation:
Metasol LLC		03/23/2023	Limited Liability Company:
Topiclear Inc.		03/23/2023	Corporation:
International Beauty Exchange Inc.		03/23/2023	Corporation:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IBE USA, LLC	
Street Address:	5810 NW 163RD ST	
City:	MIAMI LAKES	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33014	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4544873	CARO WHITE	
Registration Number:	4273409	VENUS DE MILO	
Registration Number:	4053634	CARO LIGHT	
Registration Number:	3531413	AFRICAN VENUS	
Registration Number:	3360147	TOP WHITE	
Registration Number:	2882390	SH·18	
Registration Number:	3056735	DERMACLAIR	
Registration Number:	2822282	AFRICAN FORMULA	
Registration Number:	4256759	TOPICLEAR PARIS	
Registration Number:	4260606	TOPICLEAR	
Registration Number:	4162009	TOPICLEAR COLLECTION	
Registration Number:	4158690	TOPICLEAR GOLD	
Registration Number:	1951870	SHEILA	
Registration Number:	6100014	CRUSADER	
Registration Number:	2746727	METASOL	
		TRADEMARK ——	

**REEL: 008024 FRAME: 0278** 

900761625

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2105807	CRUSADER ULTRA	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: charles.aini@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Charles Aini

Address Line 1: 1178 BROADWAY 5TH FL

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles Aini	
SIGNATURE:	/ca/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2023	

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page5.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page6.tif

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made as of

2023, by INTERNATIONAL BEAUTY EXCHANGE INC., a Florida corporation ("IBE")

Monte Catini corporation, a Florida corporation ("Monte Catini"), Metasol LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Metasol"), Topiclear Inc., a Florida corporation ("Topiclear" and together with IBE, Monte Catini and Metasol hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), in favor of IBE USA, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors are the sole and exclusive owners of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the United States trademark registration and application listed in Appendix A attached hereto, including any common law trademark rights therefor (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignors and Assignee have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated November 16, 2022 (the "Agreement"), under which Assignors agreed to assign to Assignee all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignors, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the Marks, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including any renewals or extensions thereof that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or foreign countries now or hereafter in effect and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the effective date of this Assignment or thereafter, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to be executed and delivered within the State of Florida, and it is the intention of the parties that it shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida without regard to its conflicts of law principles.

The second secon	io ita conficca or in principies.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have day of2023.	e duly executed this Assignment on this 23 **
INTERNATIONAL BEAUTY EXCHANGE INC., a Florida corporation  By  Name: Sarah Rausnitz  Title: President	Monte Catini corporation, a Florida corporation  By: Name-Sarah Rausnitz  Title: President
Metasol LLC, a Florida limited liability company  By:	Topiclear Inc., a Florida corporation

Name: Sarah Rausnitz

Title: President

Name Sarah Rausnitz

Title: President

STATE OF FLORIDA

SS.:

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE

On the 22 day of Malf in the year 2023 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Sarah Rausnitz, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individuals whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument, the persons acted upon behalf of which the individuals acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

OANIEL J. SERBER

Notary Public - State of Florida
Commission # GG 911695

My Comm. Expires Nov 27, 2023
Bonded through National Notary Assn.

# Appendix A

TRADEMARKS

# -I.B.E. AND RELATED COMPANY TRADEMARKS

# U.S. PORTFOLIO

MARK	REG.	ACTION DUE DATES	
	NUMBER		
CARO WHITE	4544873	Renewal Due Jun. 3, 2023	
VENUS DE MILO	4273409	7	
CARO LIGHT	4053634		
AFRICAN VENUS	3531413		
TOP WHITE	3360147	Renewal Due Nov. 11, 2027	
SE-18	2882390	Renewal Due Dec. 25, 2026	
DERMACLAIR	3056735	Renewal Due Sep. 7, 2023 Renewal Due Feb.7, 2025	
		2027 2020	
TOPICLEAR PARIS	4256759	Renewal Due Dec. 11, 2021 -22 filed	
TOPICLEAR	4260606	Renewal Due Dec. 18, 2021 -22 filed	
TOPICLEAR COLLECTION	4162009	Datit 22 Take	
TOPICLEAR GOLD	4158690	207 2002	
SHEILA	1951870		
CRUSADER	6100014		
METASOL	2746727	Renewal Due Jul. 14, 2025	
CRUSADER ULTRA	2105807	Renewal Due Aug. 7, 2023 Renewal Due Oct. 14, 2026	

# LB.E. AND RELATED COMPANY TRADEMARKS

# Foreign Portfolio

Ghana		
	37874	Renewal - Apr. 5, 2027
OAPI	56132	Renewal - Nov. 4, 2027
OAPI	63253	Renewal - Nov. 4, 2027   Renewal - Dec. 1, 2009
South Africa	2009/24175	Renewal - Nov. 30, 2029
		Renewal - Nov. 30, 2029
		Renewal - Feb. 23, 2031
		Renewal - Jan. 25, 2031
		100000000000000000000000000000000000000
South Africa	2013/23066	
		Renewal - Aug. 22, 2023   Renewal - Nov. 2, 2026
Comunity		
United	2531840	Renewal - Nov. 13, 2029
Kingdom		
Nigeria	72019	Renewal - Feb. 5, 2024
Niceria		Waiting Registration
Rigeria		Waiting Registration
Nigeria	<u> </u>	Waiting Registration
Nigeria	16784	Renewal - Nov. 16, 2022
		Renewal - Nov. 18, 2025
		Renewal - Dec. 23, 2019   Renewal - Nov. 16, 2029
	************	Renewal - Nov. 16, 2029
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	2531841	Renewal - Wov. 13, 2029
	1 2531 223	Renewal - Nov. 17, 2029
Kingdom		
South Africa	2009/24173	Renewal being processed
Chile	1305630	Renewal - Sep. 3, 2029   Renewal - Jun. 7, 2022
Turkey	2002/52298	Renewal - Jun. 7, 2022
U.A.E.	175051	Renewal - Jun. 12, 2022
Jamaica	App.	Renewal - Dec. 5, 2027
Jamaice		Renewai - Jan. 20, 2025
		Renewal - Jun. 2, 2028
Kingdom	2012,40	Newewer - Sun. 1, 2026
A: 13		
		Filed Dec. 4, 2020
	1572480	Renewal - May 17, 2031
	South Africa Suropean Commity United Kingdom Nigeria Nigeria Nigeria Nigeria Nigeria Nigeria United Kingdom South Africa Chile Turksy U.A.E. Jamaica United	South Africa   2009/24175   South Africa   2009/24173   South Africa   2011/03874   South Africa   2011/06463

NOTE- Nigeria is notoriously behind in issuing registrations. Several of these were filed five years ago.

IC 003: US 001 004 006 050 051 052. G & St. 3kin care products, namely, tollet spap, facial cream, and skin lotion; and hair care products, namely, shampor, conditioner, straightener and mousse, FIRST USE. 19920400, FIRST USE IN COMMERCE, 19930400

AFRICAN FORMIULA Published for Opposition Merch 4, 2003 July 3, 2002 76432724 1812282 Registration Number Current Basis Original Filling Basis Mark Drowing Code Goods and Services Seriol Number **Word Mark** Filing Date

(last usted owner) international bealty exchange. Inc. Corporation Florida 5819 hiv 163 St Minhi Lakee Florida 33014 Assemment recorded (REGISTRAVI) Airi, Jacob Individual United States 1805 Church Avenire Brooklyn 1624 York 11236

March 16, 2004

Registration Date Owner

Sect 13. srct 6 (6-yr), section b(10-yr), 20140213. 15t renewal, 20140213 Live Donald L. Dennisan PRINCIPAL-2(F) TRADEMARK Assignment Recorded Attorney of Record Type of Mark Affidavit Text Renowel Register

Live/Dazd Indicator

**TRADEMARK REEL: 008024 FRAME: 0285** 

**RECORDED: 03/29/2023**